

a

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).479/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2011 in CRR No.154/2011,  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. CMD ENGINEERING SYSTEMS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice and stay)

Date: 03/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shive Shankar Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,AOR.

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of  
further proceedings before the 11th Metropolitan  
Magistrate, Bankshall Court, Calcutta.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Renuka Sadana)  
COURT MASTER