

:
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).479/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 11/03/2011 in CRR No.154/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. CMD ENGINEERING SYSTEMS AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and vacating stay and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.
Mr. K.M.D. Muhilam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called out on the first occasion, a request was made to pass-over the matter. Now, on second call, again, none is present on behalf of the petitioners. We are informed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent that at the time of issuance of notice on 3rd February, 2012, this Court had stayed the

...2/-

:2:

further proceedings before the trial Court. Since it appears that the petitioners are only interested in prolonging the matter, we see no reason to continue the interim protection. Consequently, the interim order dated 3rd February, 2012 is hereby vacated.

The matter is adjourned for six weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|

