

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).479/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2011 in CRR No.154/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. CMD ENGINEERING SYSTEMS AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,stay and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|